
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Steven Eshelman 17:43 Danielle Dash 22:39

Male Masters Female Masters

John VanGorp 20:35 Michele Davis 28:30

14 & under 14 & under

1st N/A Mergan Miller 43:02

2nd N/A Rylee Ridgely 46:03

3rd N/A N/A

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Kurt Deixler 22:28 Taylor Duke 33:58

2nd Tyler O'Neal 24:49 Vanessa Rabito 34:58

3nd Patrick Gory 28:32 Lauren Vasko 39:42

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Ronald Braswell, Jr 25:29 Breann Huyett 24:50

2nd Isaiah McCoy 26:22 Candice Streater 26:40

3rd Darrell Pebbles 35:15 Heather Hotz 26:53

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Adam Jones 18:37 Oribel McFann-Mora 28:08

2nd Mark Zhang 22:26 Natasha Lamadieu 40:14

3rd Pablo Suarez 24:27 Joanna Miller 41:08

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Mike Gondeck 27:41 Erica Jackson 29:34

2nd Kemal Atkins 29:29 Jennifer Ridgely 29:44

3rd Maurio Watson 29:30 Lori Crawford 33:54

50 - 59 50 - 59

1st Ronald Braswell, Sr. 31:08 Debbie Polise 30:32

2nd N/A Molly Breeding 33:57

3rd N/A Diane Camper 34:35

Delaware State University - Dover, DE

Hornet Hustle 5K Run/Walk
September 15, 2012   68 degrees, sunny, breezy

Age Group Results



60 - 69 60 & over

1st Frank Whittington 20:43 N/A

2nd Jon Palks 27:40 N/A

3rd Don Marvel 30:15 N/A

70 & Over

1st Lee Masser 33:27

2nd Jim Lyons 41:16

3rd Ron Salamon 41:59

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Jomah Watson 39:22 Debbie Johnson 39:20

2nd Joe Young 39:41 Jasmira Olivera 39:42

3rd Mark Miller 43:04 Samanatha Bartley 40:55

Place Name Sex Age Time 
1 Steven Eshelman M 19 17:43

2 Adam Jones M 33 18:37

3 John VanGorp M 46 20:35

4 Frank Whittington M 62 20:43

5 Mark Zhang M 35 22:26

6 Kurt Deixler M 18 22:28

7 Danielle Dash F 44 22:39

8 Pablo Suarez M 31 24:27

9 Tyler O'Neal M 19 24:49

10 Breann Huyett F 22 24:50

11 Ronald Braswell, Jr. M 21 25:29

12 Isaiah McCoy M 22 26:22

13 Candice Streater F 21 26:40

14 Heather Hotz F 20 26:53

15 Jon Palks M 63 27:40

16 Mike Gondeck M 48 27:41

17 Oribel McFann-Mora F 32 28:08

18 Michele Davis F 43 28:30

19 Patrick Cory M 18 28:32

20 Kemal Atkins M 43 29:29

21 Maurio Watson M 41 29:30

22 Erica Jackson F 42 29:34

23 Jennifer Ridgely F 43 29:44

24 Jake Willoughby M 19 30:14

25 Don Marvel M 69 30:15

26 Justin Jose Solito M 18 30:20

Complete Results In Finish Order



27 Debbie Polise F 51 30:32

28 Ronald Braswell, Sr. M 52 31:08

29 Ashley Rice F 25 31:09

30 Emily Moses F 21 32:50

31 Runner Unknown 32:57

32 Lee Masser M 76 33:27

33 Lori Crawford F 46 33:54

34 Molly Breeding F 51 33:57

35 Taylor Duke F 18 33:58

36 John Rich M 44 34:34

37 Diane Camper F 53 34:35

38 Vanessa Rabito F 18 34:58

39 Diana Savosh F 21 34:58

40 Darrell Pebbles M 22 35:15

41 Wesner Bazelais M 22 35:17

42 Christopher Hall M 43 35:50

43 Brooke Foster F 18 36:35

44 Sonja McCoy F 41 37:54

45 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 39:20

46 Jomah Watson M 25 W 39:22

47 Joe Young M 62 W 39:41

48 Jasmira Olivera F 23 W 39:42

49 Lauren Vasko F 18 39:46

50 Lindsey Blum F 17 39:47

51 Brooke Moore F 18 39:49

52 Natasha Lamadieu F 38 40:14

53 Tara Negros F 20 40:48

54 Samantha Bartley F 21 W 40:55

55 Joanna Miller F 37 41:08

56 Jim Lyons M 78 41:16

57 Bernie Bell F 49 W 41:54

58 Maria McDonald F 24 W 41:55

59 Ron Salamon M 75 41:57

60 Yesenia Rosado F 20 W 41:59

61 Mergan Miller F 9 43:02

62 Mark Miller M 37 W 43:04

63 Jaime Baxter F 21 W 45:40

64 Christella St. Juste F 23 W 45:41

65 Kali Voshell F 19 46:03

66 Rylee Ridgley F 9 46:03

67 Cherrita Gibbs F 50 W 47:44

68 Eervin Brown M 21 W 48:26

69 Carol Gieseke F 65 W 48:38

70 Renee Gutowski F 32 W 49:02



71 Adam Rinaldi M 40 W 49:05

72 Connie Williams F W 49:41

73 Lauren Voss F 21 W 52:00

74 Alexis Gratkowski F 18 52:00

75 Brianna Fedorkowicz F 19 52:36

76 Tiffany Lee F 18 52:37

77 Taylor Scuse F 20 52:37

78 Alyssa  Berfield F 21 W 52:40

79 Kayli Mullins F 21 52:40

80 Krystal Saint Jane F 19 52:41

81 Mackenzie Trueba F 21 55:00

82 Clinton Williams M 21 W 57:10

83 Denise Henry F 55 W 57:13

84 Brandi Wright F 22 W 57:13

85 Latoya Soloman F 27 W 57:20

86 Rebecca Batson F 60 W 57:21

87 Erin Mitchell F 27 W 1:00:18

88 Katherine Covington F 31 W 1:00:18

89 Devina Gilmore F 18 W 1:00:54

90 Denese Lindsey F 51 W 1:03:14

91 Amanda Lindsey F 23 W 1:03:45

92 Diaese Graves F 59 W 1:07:46

93 Alexis Anderson F 20 W 1:07:47

94 Sydney Smith F 20 W 1:07:47

95 Brittany Gittens F 19 W 1:07:47

96 Tamika Hare F 20 W 1:07:54

97 Arielle Luckey F 19 W 1:07:54

98 Jane Harris F W 1:07:54

99 Doreen Scott-Baker F 37 W 1:07:54

100 Dawn Lott F 47 W 1:10:28

101 Cleo Harmon F W 1:10:30

102 Devonne Sands F 25 W 1:10:32

103 Kamillah Lewis F 38 W 1:11:05


